

Schedule XLV Form N.134

Head- National Scheme

Block- TARAPO

File No- 07-21-2024-25

P.W.D.

Construction & Maint from Lakhmanpur Section R.W.D
Road to Narayanpur R.F.O. Road 4051

Date of Completion 27.01.2024

DIVISION

Date of Completion 28.10.2025

SUB DIVISION

M.B.No- 4051

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M/S. Anand Construction, Company. At- Lakhmanpur
Dist- Jharkhand

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
(1) 21	Providing and fixing Logs MMgsy in formatory Signs boards				
1 No	Qty	TMBP	(9)		✓
2 No	Qty	TMBP	(22)		✓
3 No	Qty				✓
	@ 11613.58/No				
	Rs				= 34841.00
(2) 1	Setting Out pillars				
	do				
7 No	Qty	TMBP	(9)		✓
	@ 6657.87/No				
	Rs				= 46605.00
(3) 2	Clearing and grubbing wood land				
0.28	Hact	Qty	TMBP	(9)	✓
0.02	Hact	Qty	TMBP	(16)	✓
0.30	Hact	Qty			
	@ 75573.24/Hact				
	Rs				= 22521.00
					22672.24
(4) 22	Earth work in				

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
excavation for Structures as per drawing					
196.28 m ³ Qty TMBP-②					
@ 398.62 / m ³					
Rs _____					278241.00
(5/23) Providing PCC					
M15 (1:2:5)					
Concrete for					
Plain Concrete					
in open foundation					
26.122 m ³ Qty TMBP-⑩					
112.28 m ³ Qty TMBP-⑩					
138.40 m ³ Qty					
@ 6712.76 / m ³					
Rs _____					929046.00
(6/26) Plain / Reinforced					
Cement Concrete					
M20 in Sub Structures					
69.5078 m ³ Qty TMBP-⑩					
7.08 m ³ Qty TMBP-⑫					
3.528 m ³ Qty TMBP-⑮					
80.1158 m ³ Qty					

(Continuation)

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents or area
	No.	L	B	D	
	@ 4183.25 / No				
	R _s —				4183.25
(iv) 900mm Octagon					
Stop boards					
1 Nos City TMBP (22)					
	@ 8652.61 / No				
	R _s —				8652.61
(24/17) Reinforced y Cement Concrete Boundary pillars					
8 Nos City TMBP (22)					
	@ 788.25 / No				
	R _s —				6306.00
(25/19) Painting of trees by the road Side					
40 Nos City TMBP (22)					
	@ 1288.76 / No				
	R _s —				51550.40
	Total =				8099568.00
					8099678.20
Add 18% GST =					1457992.00
Add 1% Labour CEM =					80997.00
Add S. Fee =					15680.60
					161481.20
	Total =				9795992.00
					9800098.00
Less 0.25% below					24488.00
(Continuation)					24500.00
Total =					9770804.00
					9775592.00

[illegible]

Seigniorage Fee

U.V. F/Work —

UMP (19) → $3174 \text{ m}^3 + 2781.70 + 1476.25 + 225.50$

✓ 7857.98 City

③ $35.25/\text{m}^3 \times 10\% = 27699$

② GSR 53mm to 9.5mm

$405.17 \text{ m}^3 \text{ City}$

③ $1100.04/\text{m}^3 \times 10\% = 44570$

Continuation

(Continuation)
B3) Local Ssd:-